## ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Baikuntha Man Shrestha

(Founder Chairman, Sirjana College of Fine Arts - SCoFA)

Bandana Manandhar

(Finance Officer, SCoFA)

Basu Dev Guragain (Poet/Satirist)

Batsa Gopal Vaidya (Chairman, SCoFA)

Bhawana Sharma (Librarian, SCoFA)

Chandra Bhattachan

(Member, Management Committee, SCoFA)

Chandra Shyam Dongol

(Member, Management Committee, SCoFA)

Chiranjivi Dhakal

(Office Assistant, SCoFA)

Devina Malla (Member, Management

Committee, SCoFA)

Gautam Manandhar

(Program Coordinator, SCoFA)

Prof. Honey Shrestha

(HoD, Department of Music & Dance, SCoFA)

Iswar Shrestha

(Admin. Officer, SCoFA)

Krishna Manandhar

(Former Principal, SCoFA)

Laxman Bhujel

(Assistant Principal, SCoFA)

Laxman Chaulagain (Office Helper, SCoFA)

Mahen Mohan Shrestha

(Member, Management Committee, SCoFA)

Meenakshi Sharma

(Member, Management Committee, SCoFA)

Mukesh Shrestha

(HoD, Department of Painting, SCoFA)

Nagendra Prasad Neupane

(Member, Management Committee, SCoFA)

Nipurna Bajracharya

(Technical Assistant, SCoFA)

Pramila Giri (Eminent Artist)

Prakash Ratna Shakya

(HoD, Department of Sculpture, SCoFA)

Purna Ratna Bajracharya

(Treasurer, Management Committee, SCoFA)

Purnima Shrestha

(Dance Artist)

Prof. Dr. Rajesh Gautam

(Member, Management Committee, SCoFA)

Rabindra Man Joshi

(Member, Management Committee, SCoFA)

Raju Shakya, (Caryagitinrtya Guru)

Rashik Shrestha (BFA, 2nd Year, SCoFA)

Ravindra Jyapoo (Member, Management Committee,

SCoFA)

Rinchhen Nurbu Shrestha (BFA, 4th Year, SCoFA)

Roshan Bhandari

(Member, Management Committee, SCoFA)

Sabin Shrestha (BFA, 1st Year, SCoFA)

Prof. Dr. Santosh Man Maskey

Sailesh Ghalan (Exam Assistant, SCoFA)

Salil Subedi (Artist)

Sanjay Das Shrestha,

Narottam Das Indira Shrestha Guthi, Kathmandu

Sharada Man Shrestha (Founder Member, SCoFA)

Sharad Ranjit

(Member, Management Committee SCoFA)

Shashi Shah

(Eminent Artist and the Founder Principal, SCoFA)

Shyam Lal Shrestha

(Member, Management Committee, SCoFA)

**Sunil Ranjit** 

(Member, Management Committee, SCoFA)